

No. S220764

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU,
Petitioner

vs.

SUPERIOR COURT OF SACRAMENTO COUNTY,
Respondent

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW FOUNDATION, PACIFIC COAST
FEDERATION OF FISHERMEN'S ASSOCIATIONS,
INSTITUTE FOR FISHERIES RESOURCES, and STATE
WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD,
Real Parties in Interest

On Petition for Writ of Mandate From an Order
Granting Judgment on the Pleadings

Sacramento County Superior Court, No. 34-2010-80000583
Hon. Allen H. Sumner

**PRELIMINARY RESPONSE OF REAL PARTIES IN
INTEREST ENVIRONMENTAL LAW FOUNDATION, PACIFIC
COAST FEDERATION OF FISHERMEN'S ASSOCIATIONS,
AND INSTITUTE FOR FISHERIES RESOURCES**

*James Wheaton (SBN 115230) Lowell Chow (SBN 273856) ENVIRONMENTAL LAW FOUNDATION 1736 Franklin Street, 9th Floor Oakland, California 94612 Tel: (510) 208-4555 Fax: (510) 208-4562 wheaton@envirolaw.org lchow@envirolaw.org	Glen H. Spain (SBN 88097) PACIFIC COAST FEDERATION OF FISHERMEN'S ASSOCIATIONS, INSTITUTE FOR FISHERIES RESOURCES Northwest Regional Office P.O. Box 11170 Eugene, Oregon 97440 Tel: (541) 689-2000 Fax: (541) 689-2500	Richard M. Frank (SBN 63482) UC DAVIS SCHOOL OF LAW 400 Mrak Hall Drive Davis, California 95616 Tel: (916) 217-1292 Fax: (510) 643-2672 rmfrank@ucdavis.edu
--	--	---

Attorneys for Real Parties in Interest

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW FOUNDATION, PACIFIC COAST FEDERATION OF
FISHERMEN'S ASSOCIATIONS, *and* INSTITUTE FOR FISHERIES RESOURCES

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. ARGUMENT	3
A. The application of the public trust doctrine to groundwater management is an ideal question for this Court’s review	3
1. The public trust doctrine is an archetypal subject of great public importance warranting this Court’s immediate review	4
2. This case implicates many of the same concerns found in <i>National Audubon</i>	5
a. Both <i>National Audubon</i> and the present action focus on disputes over whether and how to integrate the public trust doctrine with an extant water system.....	6
b. Both <i>National Audubon</i> and the present case rely on prompt judicial action to protect an endangered public resource.....	8
B. Courts and this Court in particular have a crucial role to play in forging a new legal regime in managing groundwater to address the current crisis now and in the long term.....	9
III. CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

California Cases

<i>In re Bay Delta etc.</i> (2008) 43 Cal.4th 1143	13
<i>Cal. Housing Finance Agency v. Elliot</i> (1976) 17 Cal.3d 575	3
<i>City of Berkeley v. Superior Court</i> (1980) 26 Cal.3d 515	4
<i>County of Orange v. Heim</i> (1973) 30 Cal.App.3d 694	12
<i>County of Sacramento v. Hickman</i> (1967) 66 Cal.2d 841	3
<i>County of Siskiyou v. Superior Court</i> (2013) 217 Cal.App.4th 83	9
<i>Envtl. Protection Information Ctr. v. Dept. of Forestry & Fire Protection</i> (2008) 44 Cal.4th 459	13
<i>Light v. State Water Res. Control Bd.</i> (2014) 226 Cal.App.4th 1463	13
<i>National Audubon Society v. Superior Court</i> (1983) 33 Cal.3d 419	<i>passim</i>
<i>North Gualala Water Co. v. State Water Res. Control Bd.</i> (2006) 139 Cal.App.4th 1577	6
<i>State v. Superior Court (Fogerty)</i> (1981) 29 Cal.3d 240	4, 5
<i>State v. Superior Court (Lyon)</i> (1981) 29 Cal.3d 210	4, 5

Court Rules

Rules of Court
Rule 8.487..... 1

Other Authorities

Governor’s Proclamation of State of Emergency, No. 1-17-2014
(Jan. 17, 2014)
<http://gov.ca.gov/news.php?id=18368> 10

Governor’s Proclamation of Continued State of Emergency, No. 4-25-2014
(Apr. 25, 2014)
<http://gov.ca.gov/news.php?id=18496> 10

Assem. Bill No. 1739 (2013 14 Reg. Sess.)..... 11

Sen. Bill No. 1168 (2013 14 Reg. Sess.)..... 11
